Maine law.
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1242 ATTORNIES.-ENGINEllIEN. 

CHAPTER CCCCLXVII. 

An additional ACT regulating the admission of Attornies, 

BE it enacted by the Senate and Honse of Rep­
resentatives, in Legislature assembled" That any 
person of good moral character, who is well af­

Qu.1ification. of fecte~ towards the Govel'l1ment al~d Constitution 
cR,Il~idnte, for ~d- of tIus State, and shall have falthfully devoted 
m,,,,oo., .ttOl'me" seven years, at least, to the acquisition of scientific 

and legal attainments, whereof three years shall 
have been spent in professional studies with some 
counsellor at law, and one of the three, with such 
counsellor in this State, shall be admitted to prac­
tice as an attorney, at the Court of Common Pleas, 
upon his taking and subscribing the oaths or affir­
mations requit'ed by the constitution and laws of 
!his State, any law to the contrary notwithstand­
Ing. 

(Jlpproved by the Governor, .March ]5, 1830.J 

CHAPTER CCCCLXVIII. 

AN ACT authorizing the Selectmen of Portland, to appoint an additional, 
number of Enginemen. 

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and 
I-louse of Representatives, in Legislattwe assem­

llc)cctmcn mRY~r- bled That the Selectmen of the town of Portland 
polflt not exceeding , , 

~4 to the Hydraul- be and hereby are authorized in manner by law 
lon, and not exceedw , , 

jog 20 ., • hose provided for the al)pointment of enginemen, to ap-
company. 

point for the new Hydraulian Fire Engine, a num-
ber of Engine men, not exceeding fifty four; and 
also a number not exceeding twenty as a hose 
company; and also a further number, not ex­
ceeding fifteen for a second hose company. 

BE C T. 2. Be it ftwthe1' enacted, That the en­
ginemen and hosemen, appointed under the authOl'­
ity aforesaid, shall be subject to all the duties and 



FOREIGN ATTACHlliENT. 1213 

liabilities, and shall be entitled to all the privileges Pe.',oo, Ih~. "I'_ 

d . f· .. pomted suhJect tll an exemptIOns 0 engmemen, appomted In man- duties nod .• ntilled 

I fi . d to exemptions) &c. 
ner 1ereto ore pro VI ed by law. 

[.approvcd by the Governor, Jllarch 15, 1830.] 

CHAPTER CCCCLXIX. 

An additional ACT relating to Foreign Attachment. 

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and 
Ifouse of Rep1'esentatives, in Legislat'l.we assent­
bled, That whenever any person, summoned as 
trustee in any pl'Ocess of foreign attachment, shall 
be about to depart out of the State, or go on a 

t t t t b r I th Pmo", ",,","oned voyage 0 sea no 0 re urn e10re t 1e en next "s Irustm, aboul 10 

f h t I · I tl b leave Ihe Slal.,m',y tel'lll 0 t e cour to W lIC 1 1e process may e re- .ncr due notice 

b I I 1 . b d' h make disclosure he-turna e, or w 1ere t 1e StHt may e pen mg, suc fore a Justice of 

trustee may apply in writing to any Justice of the the Pc.ce. 

Peace and of the quorum, in the county whe1'e 
such trustee may reside, for a notice to the par-
ties in such suit, under his hand, appointing a con-
venient time and place for taking the disclosure of 
such trustee; and upon service thereof on the I~ar-
ties aforesaid, or their attornies, a reasonable time 
before the time appointed, the examination and 
disclosure of such trustee may be taken and sworn 
to before such justice, and upon the same being 
certified and returned to said court, judgment may 
be had thereon, or further examination ordered in 
the discretion of the court. 

SECT. 2. Be it J'l.tTtheT enacted, That when-
ever any person shall be summoned as trustee as 
aforesaid, his examination and disclosure may be Auy person ,um-

o moned llS trtlStoe, 
taken, swol'n to and returned 111 the same manner may dis~lose befor." 

and upon the same notice as is requit'ed in the first :i:t· 111:RC;;Fo~~;i~ 
section of this act': P'J'ovided, The plaintiff in consenl, theleto. 

such action consent thereto in writing. And any 
examination and disclosure taken and returned by 


